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DDUUAALL LLIINNEE LLUUBBRRIICCAATTIIOONN DDIIVVIIDDEERR VVAALLVVEESS SSEERRIIEESS 0022  

  
ehT  raludom  Du la  eniL  metsys  oc n stsis  fo  owt   

:strap niam  gnireteM eht dna esaB eht  sevlaV .  
llA  raludoM  laud  eniL  stnemelE  na d sesab  era   

613 SS ni ro gnitalP lekcin ni edam .  

raludoM  laud  enil  evlav  era  elbaliava  htiw  stelni   
INU ni steltuo dna - ro )PSB( 1/7 OSI  sdaerht FTPN .  

elbatsujda htiw deilppus eb nac sevlaV gnireteM ehT   
dexif ro  egrahcsid .  

ehT  sevlaV  tiw h elbatsujda  egrahcsid  era  dettif   
htiw  sterrut  dedivorp  htiw  i largetn  gnitsujda   

swercs  rehtegot  htiw  a etalyrcatem  revoc  dna   
aes l.  

A gniknalb  etalp  ot  eb  deredro  yletarapes , ac n eb   
dedivorp  no  eht  esaB  ot  ca c etadommo  tuf u er   

lanoitidda  stniop .  
 

ehT  Du la  enil  stnemele  won  dekram  htiw  a wen  resal  gnikram  metsys  id yltcer  no  eht  lekciN  detalP   
etacidni tnemele  : noitamrofni gniwollof eht   

- 2II xE EC XETA  gnikraM DG   
- dna noitamrofni noitarugifnoc teltuO lauD dna elgniS  hcni.uC dna 3mc ni seulav tuptuO   
- noitacifitnedi )hctab( noitcudorP redrO kroW dna rebmuN traP .  
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ENIL ERUSSERP  1  

 
 
 
 
 

lanoitceriD  evlav   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ERUSSERP  ENIL  2  

 
lanoitceriD  evlav   
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CC HH AA RR AA CC TT EE RR II SS TT II CC SS  

LUB ACIR NT: LIO  / G SAER E  

TA EX EC  EX II 2 DG   

M RA KI GN   

ESAB  ERHT DA S  
IN STEL : SB P AND NPT  

2 SREV OI SN :  
N RO AM L : ADJ SU TAB EL   

D LE IV YRE  ON TURRET  
IF X “F” EXIF D ED L VI RE Y  

V SRE ATI IL TY IN  

LUBR ACI T OI N AL OY UT  

LP ANNING  

F EL IX IB YTIL  OT  XE P DNA  OR  

ER ECUD  THE NU BM RE  FO   

STNEMELE  OT  M EE T  

IGNAHC GN   

R QE ERIU M TNE S  

BLANK GNI  LP A SET  C NA  BE  

ORP VIDED TO  

ADOMMOCCA TE FUTURE  

ER QUI ER M TNE S  

S EVA  ON BAL RUO  A DN   

IP P GNI  OC STS  : T EH   

EM IRET NG VALV SE  NAC  BE  

S VRE I DEC  WI UOHT T  

ID ST GNIBRU  T EH  AS ES M YLB   

OR XE I TS I GN  P EPI W KRO   

LOWER AM IN NET ANCE  

STSOC : EHT  OM DUL RA   

TPECNOC  ORP V EDI S EWOL R  

TSOC  PER L ECA MENT  

C MO P NENO TS.  

DER UCED S RAP E PA TR S,  
FEWER STRAP  NI  ST KCO =  

EWOL R INV TNE ORY COS ST   

 
 

AA PP PP LL II CC AA  TT II OO NN SS  

PA REP  AM CHINES  

S ET LE  P AL NTS  

C ME E STN  WO KR S  

CO EK  PL STNA   
L GRA E C AER N SE  AND  
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T LACINHCE  C ARAH C SCITSIRET  
- Co08+ ÷ Co03   

cyc 001 .etunim/sel   
rab 004   

im n. ytisocsiV : tSc 001   
xaM  saerG e :.  562  MTSA  IGLN(   )2  

nI tel : ”8/3  ”8/3 o PSB  .FTPN   
:teltuO  PSB ”¼  ”¼ o  .FTPN   

FMMD - FMD - PBD - FXMMD - FXMD - FXGMD - XPBD   
 MMD -  MD - GMD -  1GMD - 2GMD - PBD - XMMD - XMD - XGMD - 1XGMD - 2XGMD -  XPBD  

DDIIMMEENNSSIIOONNSS  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

nac snoitarugifnoc elbissop ynaM  eb   
gnitnuom yb deveihca  tnereffid   

sepyt  sesab etaidemretni fo .  
ehT  r eht no elpmaxe thgi   a swohs  

lacipyt  noitarugifnoc . nac uoY  niatbo   
A dna  B pu gnidda yb snoisnemiD   eht  

hcae fo snoisnemid suoirav  epyt  fo   
sab e.  

 
A  

7.682  mm   

 GMD -  1GMD - 2GMD -  FGMD -  1FGMD - 2FGMD -  FXGMD -  1FXGMD - 2FXGMD  
4.96  mm  
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TTEECCHHNNIICCAALL IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN  

  
repmeT a erut  

cneuqerF y  
aM  x erusserP.  i( n )tel   

cirbuL ants  

esaB  sdaerht  
xiF   

tsajdA elba   etarwolF   

B  
7.452  mm   

MMD  – MD - FMMD  –  FMD -  FXMMD - FXMD   
7.43  mm   
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PPRREE –– AASSSSEEMMBBLLEEDD VVAALLVVEE OORRDDEERRIINNGG MMOODDUULLEE  

  
DDMM-- DDMMMM VVAALLEEVVSS WWIITTHH TTUURRRREETT -- AADDJJUUSSTTAABBLLEE FFLLOOWWRRAATTEE  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

FTPN   

199576   
299576   
399576   
499576   

146576   
246576   
346576   
446576   

 
 

DDMMFF AANNDD DDMMMMFF VVAALLVVEE WWIITTHHOOUUTT TTUURRRREETT –– FFIIXXEEDD DDEELLIIVVEERRYY   

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

FTPN   

126576   
226576   
326576   
426576   

144576   
244576   
344576   
444576   
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ETARWOLF   
(³mc  )ni.uc   

 
3 a 52.0 ad   

 510.( - )381.   

 
 

1 a 1.0 ad   
600.( - )160.   

SLEDOM   

 
 

MD   

 
 
 

MMD   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SLEDOM   

 
 

FMD  

 
 
 

FMMD   
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N. O UPTU T PSB  

2 189576   
4 289576   
6 389576   
8 489576   

2 136576   
4 236576   
6 336576   
8 436576   

ETARWOLF   
³mc  )ni.uc(   

 
3  

)381.(  

 
 

1  
)160.(  

N. O UPTU T PSB   

2 116576   
4 216576   
6 316576   
8 416576   

2 134576   
4 234576   
6 334576   
8 434576   
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CCOONNFFIIGGUURRAATTIIOONN IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN  
IINN FFEEWW SSTTEEPPSS YYOOUU CCAANN CCOOMMPPOOSSEE DDIIFFFFEERREENNTT KKIINNDD OOFF MMOODDUULLEESS AASS YYOOUU NNEEEEDD::   

22.. VVAALLVVEESS  

  
  
  

³mc  ).ni.uc(   

1,0 -1 600.( - )160.   

52,0 -3 510.( - )381.   
1 )160.(   
3 )381.(   

5,0 - 42  130.( - )64.1   

5,0 - 04  130.( - )44.2   

94 - 88  89.2( - )3.5   

gniknalB  etalP   

1,0 -1 600.( - )160.   

52,0 -3 510.( - )381.   

1 )160.(   

3 )381.(   

5,0 - 42  130.( - )64.1   

5,0 - 04  130.( - )44.2   

94 - 88  89.2( - )3.5   

gniknalB  etalP   

 
 
 

DNE   ESAB  

ESAB ETAIDEMRETNI   

 wercS  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

wercS  
nP . 311 80 

'O'  gniR   
nP . 881 77  

VVAALLVVEESS  
MD rof ylno yletarapes deredro - MMD - FMD - sledom FMMD   

* dloS  ni  sexob  fo  ro 005  dda  eht  “- ”1  xiffus  rof  gnisahcrup  ni  elgnis  selpitlum  

 NOITPIRCSED  
ylbmessA sesaB eniL lauD   swercs  
dedaerht sesaB eniL lauD  tresnI s  

wercS ylbmessA stnemelE eniL lauD   
tnemelE eniL lauD rof rehsaW   

esaB  dna  lE e tiK tnem  ylbmessA esaB 4 + stresnI dedaerht esaB 2+ rehsaw 2+ rof wercS ylbmessA tnemelE 2(  )swercs   
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8/3 " sevlav   

55.. EENNDD BBAASSEE  

E rof ESAB DN   
sevlav"8/3   

TPN F PSB   

 
 

23576 3 313576   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

70576 3 310576   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BBAASSEESS  

  
  
  
  
  
  

wercS   
nP 48311 .   

 
rehsaW  .nP  605576   

steltuO 2   
nP . 515576   

steltuO 1   
nP . 615576   

44.. IINNLLEETT BBAASSEE  

  
TELNI  ESAB  rof   

33.. IINNTTEERRMMEEDDIIAATTEE BBAASSEE  

  
  
IINNTTEERRMMEEDDIIAATTEE BBAASSEE rof   

sevlav"4/1   

11.. MMAATTEERRIIAALL  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
NNIICCKKEELL  
PPLLAATTEEDD  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
AAIISSII 331166  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

ESAB TELNI   

'O'  gniR   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SWERCS.6   

AV L SEV   

 MMD  

MD   
MMD F  
FMD   

GMD   

 1GMD  

 2GMD  

 
 

XMMD   
XMD   

XFMMD   
XFMD   

XGMD   
X1GMD   
X2GMD   

ARWOLF TE  TRAP  .ON   

533576   
03576 0  

583576   
103576   

013576   
023576   
033576   

503576   

536576   
006576   
586576   
106576   

016576   
026576   
036576   

506576   

FTPN   

 
 

123576   

PSB   

213576   

FTPN   

223576   

BSP  

 
 

113576   

23576 4 413576   
 
 
 
 
 

70576 2 210576   
 

70576 1 110576   

 
70576 4 410576   

dedaerhT  i tresn   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

'O'  gniR   
Pn. 98881   

REBMUN.P   
09041  *  

 3433251 *  
08311  *  
08061  *  

8670413   
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DNA GNIBUT  TIF  SGNIT  
 

FFIITTTTIINNGGSS  AASSSSEEMMBBLLYY  

  
2 

1  

 
 
 
 
 
 

7  
4  

 
 
 
 
 

NOITPIRCSED  

PSB GULP   
 FTPN GULP  

EVLAV KCEHC  PSB   
FTPN EVLAV KCEHC   

GULP  PSB   
 FTPNGULP  

01Ø EBUT   
21Ø EBUT   
61Ø EBUT   
 01Ø TUN  
 21Ø TUN  

 61ØTUN  
01Ø GNIR   
21Ø GNIR   
61Ø GNIR   

8/3 “ ROTCENNOC  1Ø 0  
8/3 “ ROTCENNOC  1Ø 2  
8/3 “ ROTCENNOC  1Ø 6  
8/3 “ RT’NNOC  LEETS  1Ø  0  
8/3 “ RT’NNOC  LEETS  1Ø  2  
8/3 “ RT’NNOC  LEETS  1Ø  6  

6Ø EBUT   
8Ø EBUT   

01Ø EBUT   
6Ø TUN   
8Ø TUN   

 01Ø TUN  
GNIR   6Ø  
GNIR   8Ø  

01Ø GNIR   
”¼  ROTCENNOC   6Ø  
”¼  ROTCENNOC   8Ø  
”¼ ROTCENNOC   01Ø  

IV RT’NNOC ”¼ T NO  Ø6  
IV RT’NNOC ”¼ T NO  8Ø  

”¼  IV RT’NNOC T NO  01Ø   
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LEKCIN   
DETALP   
100629   
403058   

31329   
04329   
200629   
503058   
8089115   
9089115   
1089115   

60419   
11419   
61419   
10619   
70619   
21619   
76919   
57919   
38919   
25619   
35619   
46619   

2189115   
3189115   
8089115   

69319   
10419   
60419   
09519   
69519   
10619   
25919   
95919   
66919   
05619   
15619   
06619   

613 ISIA  

160915   
170915   
009915   
109915   
260915   
270915   
2114425   
3114425   
5114425   

540915   
640915   
840915   
510915   
610915   
810915   
511915   
611915   
721915   
241915   
341915   
451915   
0114425   
1114425   
2114425   

340915   
440915   
540915   
310915   
410915   
510915   
311915   
411915   
321915   
041915   
141915   
051915   

TERRUT  REVOC   

kraM   

MMD   

XMMD   
 

MD - XMD   

MD   

GMD - XGMD   
 

1GMD - 1XGMD   
2GMD - 2XGMD   

METI   

1  
 

2  
 

3  

 
4  

 
 

5  
 
 

6  

 
 
 

7  

 
 
 

8  
 
 

9  
 
 

01   

 
 
 

11   

lairetaM   

tnerapsnarT   

munimulA   
 

tnerapsnarT   

munimulA   

tnerapsnarT   

 
tnerapsnarT   

traP  oN .  

702226   

012226   
 

820176   

512816   

425576   

 
525576   

 
 

TRAP  ON .  

6617703   

5617703   

507703 9  

8217703   
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NOITCUDER  

 FTPN 4/1 M - PSB 4/1 F  noitcudeR   

 FTPN 8/3 M - 8/3 F  PSB  noitcudeR   

 PSB 4/1 M - F  FTPN 4/1  noitcudeR   

 PSB 8/3 M - F  FTPN 8/3  noitcudeR   
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8  

9  
 

01   

11  

 
3 
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STELTUO 2 TA ENO MORF TREVNOC OT WOH  

 
 
 

rof degnarra era sevlav ehT  steltuo eerf 2 .  

 : teltuo elgnis a ot trevnoc oT  
swercs gnixif eht odnU   

nruT  revo  eht  tnemele  na d evomer  eht  2 
O llams renni - on trap( sgnir . )98881   

eht tiF  i kcab tnemele ecalp n   

 
 

TON E  
roF  GMD seires 2 t evomer : ylno h  retpada e  
traP  on . 605576.on traP teksag dna 515576   

na d ecalper  htiw  traP  no. 576 5 61 .  
 
 
 
 

TNATROPMI : rebmemeR  ot   eht ffo gulp  
 teltuo tnadnuder .  

esU  gulP  INU( 100629.on trap -  traP ro)OSI  
no. 58 4030  )FTPN( .  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CCOOMMPPLLEETTEEDD MMOODDUULLEE  
EEXXAAMMPPLLEE  
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2 STELTUO  

 
 
 
 

O-Ri gn  
77881  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 TELTUO  

 
 
 
 
O-Ri gn  
1 7788  

O- gniR   
98881   

 
O- gniR   

98881   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
O- gniR   

98881   
 

O- gniR   
98881   

gulP   
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